
Cruel Jewel 50 
 

Aid Stations with Cut-Off Times 
 

  Location 
Crew 

access Drop Bags 
Distance 

From Start 
Distance From 

Last Aid Cut Off Time 

                
Start Camp Morganton  Yes  Yes  0 0 8:00 Saturday  
Aid 1 Deep Gap  No    2.7 2.7 11:15 Saturday 
Aid 2 Deep Gap  No    8.5 5.8 14:05 Saturday 
Aid 3 Weaver Creek Rd  No    13.5 5.0 16:25 Saturday 
Aid 4 Stanley Gap No    18.9 5.4 18:55 Saturday 
Aid 5 Old Dial Rd  Yes    24.8 5.9 21:40 Saturday 
Aid 6 Wilscot Gap  Yes  Yes  30.3 5.5 00:15 Saturday 
Aid 7 Skeenah Gap  Yes    35.2 4.9 2:30 Sunday 
Aid 8 Fish Gap  No    40.1 4.9 4:45 Sunday 
Aid 9 Fire Pit No    47.4 7.3 8:20 Sunday 
Aid 10 Wolf Creek (H2O Only)        No    52.1 4.7 10:50 Sunday 
Aid 11 Vogel St Park Yes  Yes  55.8 3.7 12:00 Sunday 
               

 


